198 - Thomasville City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

9/10/2021 11:26:06 AM

General

$1,655,717.58
$0.00
$303,419.19
$110,705.49
$0.00
$16,923.89
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,086,766.15

$117.83
$49,595.52
$0.00
$0.00
$49,713.35

$0.00

$342,332.89
$1,694,719.91
$2,037,052.80
$2,086,766.15

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$432,620.45 $635,179.79
$8,964.52 $0.00
$915.90 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$42,771.12 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$485,271.99 $635,179.79
$0.00 $0.00
$11,755.00 $0.00
$10,403.50 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$22,158.50 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$333,197.54 $0.00
$129,915.95 $635,179.79
$463,113.49 $635,179.79
$485,271.99 $635,179.79

Capital
Projects

$689,244.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$689,244.50

$0.00
$65,623.94
$0.00
$0.00
$65,623.94

$0.00

$411,550.50
$212,070.06
$623,620.56
$689,244.50

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$396,987.16
$0.00
$51.68
$395.52
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$397,434.36

($60.00)
$0.00
$266,136.69
$0.00
$266,076.69

$0.00

$32,549.70
$98,807.97
$131,357.67
$397,434.36

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$30,447,597.25

$2,034,413.61
$597,138.33

$33,079,149.19

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,631,551.94
$2,631,551.94

$30,447,597.25

$0.00
$0.00
$30,447,597.25
$33,079,149.19
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

198 - Thomasville City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/10/2021 11:26:30 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

General

$6,616,712.62
$320.00
$2,362,620.88
$12,029.68
$8,991,683.18

$4,588,180.77
$1,794,191.23
$887,838.49
$371,559.99
$701,591.60
$646.88

$0.00
$205,370.48
$8,549,379.44

$204,243.45
$217,194.25
($12,950.80)

$429,352.94
$1,607,699.86
$2,037,052.80

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,286,233.48
$299,542.70
$5,190.06
$1,590,966.24

$381,504.12
$282,252.70
$140,270.01
$128,446.39
$42,083.13
$0.00

$0.00
$815,471.05
$1,790,027.40

$276,276.63
$106,283.31
$169,993.32

($29,067.84)
$492,181.33
$463,113.49

Debt Service

$100,786.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,786.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$163,299.36
$0.00
$163,299.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($62,512.68)
$697,692.47
$635,179.79

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$603,817.00
$0.00
$15.12
$0.00
$603,832.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$603,832.12
$19,788.44
$623,620.56

$0.00
$0.00
$193,168.01
$0.00
$193,168.01

$1,286.25
$69,708.57
$0.00
$162.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$82,795.43
$153,952.75

$3,953.31
$19,558.49
($15,605.18)

$23,610.08
$107,747.59
$131,357.67

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$7,321,316.30
$1,286,553.48
$2,855,346.71
$17,219.74
$11,480,436.23

$4,970,971.14
$2,146,152.50
$1,028,108.50
$500,168.88
$743,674.73
$646.88
$163,299.36
$1,103,636.96
$10,656,658.95

$484,473.39
$343,036.05
$141,437.34

$965,214.62
$2,925,109.69
$3,890,324.31
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

198 - Thomasville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2021 11:26:51 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$7,850,713.73
$810.00
$2,344,860.00
$0.00
$10,196,383.73

$5,366,835.07
$2,137,691.82
$1,170,281.70
$436,036.00
$846,161.41
$20,000.00
$0.00
$238,596.28
$10,215,602.28

$163,296.39
$317,333.00
($154,036.61)

($173,255.16)
$1,650,699.43
$1,477,444.27

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$6,616,712.62
$320.00
$2,362,620.88
$12,029.68
$8,991,683.18

$4,588,180.77
$1,794,191.23
$887,838.49
$371,559.99
$701,591.60
$646.88
$0.00
$205,370.48
$8,549,379.44

$204,243.45
$217,194.25
($12,950.80)

$429,352.94
$1,607,699.86
$2,037,052.80

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,234,001.11)

($490.00)
$17,760.88
$12,029.68

($1,204,700.55)

$778,654.30
$343,500.59
$282,443.21
$64,476.01
$144,569.81
$19,353.12
$0.00
$33,225.80
$1,666,222.84

$40,947.06
$100,138.75
$141,085.81

$602,608.10
($42,999.57)
$559,608.53

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,808,618.68
$294,153.40
$166.56
$2,102,938.64

$637,566.82
$350,771.23
$123,117.31
$130,422.15
$84,658.44
$0.00

$0.00
$989,006.17
$2,315,542.12

$351,819.00
$62,823.00
$288,996.00

$76,392.52
$492,181.33
$568,573.85

Actual

$0.00
$1,286,233.48
$299,542.70
$5,190.06
$1,590,966.24

$381,504.12
$282,252.70
$140,270.01
$128,446.39
$42,083.13
$0.00

$0.00
$815,471.05
$1,790,027.40

$276,276.63
$106,283.31
$169,993.32

($29,067.84)
$492,181.33
$463,113.49

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($522,385.20)
$5,389.30
$5,023.50
($511,972.40)

$256,062.70
$68,518.53
($17,152.70)
$1,975.76
$42,575.31
$0.00

$0.00
$173,535.12
$525,514.72

($75,542.37)
($43,460.31)
($119,002.68)

($105,460.36)
$0.00
($105,460.36)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

198 - Thomasville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/10/2021 11:27:14 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$385,447.00 $100,786.68
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$205,647.50 $0.00
$591,094.50 $100,786.68
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$595,543.96 $163,299.36
$0.00 $0.00
$595,543.96 $163,299.36
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($4,449.46) ($62,512.68)
$697,692.47 $697,692.47
$693,243.01 $635,179.79

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($284,660.32)
$0.00
$0.00

($205,647.50)

($490,307.82)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$432,244.60
$0.00
$432,244.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($58,063.22)
$0.00
($58,063.22)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$364,808.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$364,808.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,808.00
$50,000.00
$0.00
$305,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$364,808.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$19,788.44
$19,788.44

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$603,817.00
$0.00
$15.12
$0.00
$603,832.12

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$603,832.12
$19,788.44
$623,620.56

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$239,009.00
$0.00
$15.12
$0.00
$239,024.12

$0.00

$0.00
$9,808.00
$50,000.00
$0.00
$305,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$364,808.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$603,832.12
$0.00
$603,832.12
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

198 - Thomasville City Schools

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Description Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $170,287.00 $193,168.01
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $170,287.00 $193,168.01
Expenditures
Instructional Services $81.00 $1,286.25
Instructional Support Services $54,581.00 $69,708.57
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $93.00 $162.50
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $71,370.00 $82,795.43
Total Expenditures: $126,125.00 $153,952.75
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $2,100.00 $3,953.31
Other Financing Uses: $6,086.00 $19,558.49
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): ($3,986.00) ($15,605.18)

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $40,176.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $107,747.59
Ending Fund Balance: $147,923.59

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

9/10/2021 11:27:35 AM

$23,610.08
$107,747.59
$131,357.67

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$22,881.01
$0.00
$22,881.01

($1,205.25)
($15,127.57)
$0.00
($69.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($11,425.43)
($27,827.75)

$1,853.31
($13,472.49)
($11,619.18)

($16,565.92)
$0.00
($16,565.92)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$8,600,968.73
$1,809,428.68
$2,809,300.40
$205,814.06
$13,425,511.87

$6,004,482.89
$2,543,044.05
$1,303,207.01
$616,551.15
$930,819.85
$325,000.00
$595,543.96
$1,298,972.45
$13,617,621.36

$517,215.39
$386,242.00
$130,973.39

($61,136.10)
$2,968,109.26
$2,906,973.16

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,321,316.30
$1,286,553.48
$2,855,346.71
$17,219.74
$11,480,436.23

$4,970,971.14
$2,146,152.50
$1,028,108.50
$500,168.88
$743,674.73
$646.88
$163,299.36
$1,103,636.96
$10,656,658.95

$484,473.39
$343,036.05
$141,437.34

$965,214.62
$2,925,109.69
$3,890,324.31

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,279,652.43)
($522,875.20)
$46,046.31
($188,594.32)
($1,945,075.64)

$1,033,511.75
$396,891.55
$275,098.51
$116,382.27
$187,145.12
$324,353.12
$432,244.60
$195,335.49
$2,960,962.41

($32,742.00)
$43,205.95
$10,463.95

$1,026,350.72
($42,999.57)
$983,351.15
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